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Appendix B B-1 December 2017 
Permittee Contact Information 
San Diego Regional Permittees 

San Diego County Permittees   

Richard Gilb 
Environmental Affairs Manager 
San Diego Co. Reg. Airport Authority 
P.O. Box 82776 
San Diego, CA 92138-2776 
rgilb@san.org 

Elane Lukey – Director of Public 
Works 
James Wood – Environmental 
Manager (Acting) 
City of Carlsbad 
1635 Faraday Avenue 
Carlsbad, CA 92008  
eluke@ci.carlsbad.ca.us  
James.wood@carlsbadca.gov 

Nicola Kavanagh  
Principal Civil Engineer 
City of Chula Vista  
1800 Maxwell Road 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
bsalem@chulavistaca.gov 

Jessie Powell 
Associate Engineer 
City of Coronado  
1825 Strand Way 
Coronado, CA 92118 
jpowell@coronado.ca.us 

Mikhail Ogawa  
Clean Water Manager 
City of Del Mar 
1050 Camino del Mar 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
mikhail@mogawaeng.com 

John Phillips  
Storm Water Program Manager 
City of El Cajon 
200 East Main Street 
El Cajon, CA 92020-3912 
jphillip@cityofelcajon.us 

Alicia Appel 
Environmental Programs Manager 
(Interim) 
City of Escondido 
201 North Broadway 
Escondido, CA 92025 
aappel@ci.escondido.ca.us 

Erik Steenblock 
Environmental Programs Manager  
City of Encinitas 
505 South Vulcan Avenue 
Encinitas, CA 92024-3633 
esteenblock@ci.encinitas.ca.us 

Chris Helmer 
Environmental & Natural Resources 
Director 
City of Imperial Beach 
825 Imperial Beach Blvd. 
Imperial Beach, CA 91932 
chelmer@imperialbeachca.gov 

Joe Kuhn 
Storm Water Program Manager 
City of La Mesa  
8130 Allison Avenue  
La Mesa, CA 91941 
jkuhn@ci.la-mesa.ca.us 

Malik Tamimi 
Management Analyst 
City of Lemon Grove  
3232 Main Street 
Lemon Grove, CA 91945 
mtamimi@lemongrove.ca.gov 

Kuna Muthusamy  
Public Works Director 
City of National City 
1243 National City Blvd.  
National City, CA 91950-4397 
kmuthusamy@nationalcityca.gov 

Mo Lahsaie 
Environmental Officer 
City of Oceanside 
300 North Coast Highway  
Oceanside, CA 92054 
mlahsaie@ci.oceanside.ca.us 

Melody Rocco  
Senior Civil Engineer 
City of Poway 
13325 Civic Center Drive  
Poway, CA 92064  
MRocco@poway.org 

Drew Kleis 
Deputy Director 
City of San Diego 
9370 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 100 
M.S. 1900 
San Diego, CA 92123  
akleis@sandiego.gov 

Jim Harry 
Senior Planner 
City of San Diego – Transportation & 
Storm Water Department 
9370 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 100 
M.S. 1900 
San Diego, CA 92123  
jharry@sandiego.gov 

Cecilia Tipton 
Stormwater Program Manager  
City of Santee 
10601 Magnolia Avenue 
Santee, CA 92071-1266 
ctipton@cityofsanteeca.gov 

Allison Vosskuhler 
Project Manager Environmental 
San Diego Unified Port District 
P.O. Box 120488 
San Diego, CA 92112 
avosskuhler@portofsandiego.org 

Reed Thornberry  
Stormwater Program Manager 
City of San Marcos  
1 Civic Center Drive 
San Marcos, CA 92069 
rthornberry@san-marcos.net 

JoAnn Weber  
Program Coordinator 
County of San Diego 
5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Joann.weber@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Dan Goldberg – Principal Engineer 
Ron Borromeo – Stormwater 
Program Manager 
City of Solana Beach 
635 South Highway 101  
Solana Beach, CA 92075  
dgoldberg@cosb.org  
rborromeo@cosb.org 
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Permittee Contact Information 
San Diego Regional Permittees 

Cheryl Filar  
Stormwater Program Manager 
City of Vista 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Vista, CA 92084  
cfilar@cityofvista.com 

  

 
 
 
Orange County Permittees 

  

Moy Yahya 
Environmental Programs Manager 
City of Aliso Viejo 
12 Journey, Suite 100 
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656-5335 
myahya@cityofalisoviejo.com 

Lisa Zawaski 
Senior Water Quality Engineer 
City of Dana Point  
33282 Golden Lantern 
Dana Point, CA 92629 
lzawaski@danapoint.org 

Mary Vondrak 
Senior Water Quality Analyst 
City of Laguna Beach 
505 Forest Avenue 
Laguna Beach, CA 92651  
mvondrak@lagunabeachcity.net 

Ken Rosenfield 
Director of Public Services,             
City Engineer 
City of Laguna Hills  
24035 El Toro Road  
Laguna Hills, CA 92653 
krosenfield@ci.laguna-hills.ca.us 

Hal Ghafari 
Environmental Programs Supervisor 
City of Laguna Niguel 
30111 Crown Valley Parkway  
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
hghafari@cityoflagunaniguel.org 

Moy Yaha 
Code Enforcement,  
Water Quality  Manager 
City of Laguna Woods 
24264 El Toro Road 
Laguna Woods, CA 92637 
cmacon@lagunawoodscity.org 

Devin Slaven 
Environmental Manager 
City of Lake Forest 
25550 Commercentre Drive, Suite100 
Lake Forest, CA 92630 
dslaven@lakeforestca.gov 

Joe Ames 
Assistant City Engineer 
City of Mission Viejo  
200 Civic Center  
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 
james@cityofmissionviejo.org 

Chris Crompton  
Public Works Manager 
County of Orange  
2301 N. Glassell Street  
Orange, CA 92865 
chris.crompton@ocpw.ocgov.com 

Chris Crompton  
Public Works Manager 
Orange County Flood Control  
2301 N. Glassell Street  
Orange, CA 92865 
chris.crompton@ocpw.ocgov.com 

E. (Max) Maximous 
Public Works Director 
City of Rancho Santa Margarita  
22112 El Paseo 
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 
emaximous@cityofsm.org 

Cynthia Mallett 
Environmental Programs 
Supervisor 
City of San Clemente 
910 Calle Negocio, Suite 100  
San Clemente, CA 92673 
MallettC@san-clemente.org 

Hossein Ajideh 
Senior Civil Engineer 
City of San Juan Capistrano  
32400 Paseo Adelanto 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675  
hajideh@sanjuanapistrano.org 
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Permittee Contact Information 
San Diego Regional Permittees 

Riverside County Permittees   

Mai T. Son 
Associate Civil Engineer 
City of Murrieta 
One Town Square  
Murrieta, CA 92562  
mson@murrietaCA.gov 

 

Scott Bruckner 
Senior Management Analyst 
County of Riverside 
4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor 
Riverside, CA 92501 
sbruckner@rivco.org 
 

Edwin Quinonez 
Chief of Watershed Protection  
Riverside County Flood Control 
and Water Conservation District  
1995 Market Street 
Riverside, CA 92501  
eequinon@rivco.org 

Stuart Kuhn 
Associate Engineer 
City of Temecula  
41000 Main Street 
Temecula, CA 92590  
Stuart.Kuhn@temeculaca.gov 

Dan York 
Assistant City Manager/Public Works 
Director/City Engineer 
City of Wildomar 
23873 Clinton Keith Road., Suite 201 
Wildomar, CA 92595  
dyork@cityofwildomar.org 
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